ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
For capacitance of more than 1000µF, add 0.02 for every increase of 1000µF. Measurement frequency : 120Hz at 20˚C
120Hz
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the
capacitors are restored to 20˚C after D.C. bias plus rated
ripple current is applied for 8000 hours (2000 hours for D=4,
5 and 6.3, 3000 hours for D=8, 5000 hours for D=10, 7000
hours for D=12.5) at 105˚C, the peak voltage shall not

tan  200% or less than the initial specified value
Leakage current Less than or equal to the initial specified value
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 10V 680µF)
Sleeve (P.E.T.) d
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
U P W M
Size code
Configuration
Capacitance tolerance (±20%)
Rated capacitance (680µF)
Rated voltage (10V)
Series name
Type
DP186A1
(mm) Configuration
: Applied to L>25 products
( ): Applied to 7mmL products
• Please refer to page 20 about the end seal configuration.
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
V Cap. (µF) Frequency 50Hz 120Hz 300Hz 1kHz 10kHz or more
6.3 to 100
2.2 to 56 0.20 0.30 0.50 0.80 1.00
68 to 330. 0.55 0.65 0.75 0.85 1.00
390 to 1000. 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.90 1.00
1200 to 15000 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00
160 to 450
0.47 to 220 0.80 1.00 1.25 1.40 1.60
330 to 470 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.13 1.15
Please refer to page 20, 21, 22 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
219
L+ MAX. 15MIN 4MIN
Pressure relief vent
6.3up (No pressure relief vent for 7mmL products)
Smaller
Low
Impedance Long LifeUPW
D
+
M
A
X
.
Dimension table in next page.
P±
0.
5
(L = 7) 1.0
(L < 20) 1.5
(L 20) 2.0
D 4 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18 20 22 25
P 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10.0 10.0 12.5
d 0.45 0.5
(0.45)
0.5
(0.45)
0.6 0.6 0.6
0.8
0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.0
0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0
 D Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
4 · 5 DD
6.3 ED (7mm L : DD)
8 · 10 PD
12.5 to 18 HD
20 to 25 RD
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
220
6
UPW
Dimensions
V (Code)